

Solar Sport One Zwolsmanweg 16 8606 KC Sneek The Netherlands E: <u>hello@solarsportone.org</u> www.solarsportone.org

### Terms and conditions

Solar Sport One Privacy Statement

Solar Sport One, located at Zwolsmanweg 16, 8606 KC Sneek Netherlands, is responsible for the processing of personal data as shown in this privacy statement.

Contact details: Solar Sport One Foundation Zwolsmanweg 16 8606 KC Sneek the Netherlands +31 (0) 515 - 43 66 00 hello@solarsportone.org

#### Personal data that we process

Solar Sport One processes your personal data by using our services and / or by providing this information to us.

Below is an overview of the personal data we process:

- Name-address-city data
- E-mail address
- IP address
- Location data
- Information about your team activities mentioned on our website

#### Special and/or sensitive personal data that we process

Our website and/or service does not intend to collect data about website visitors who are younger than 16 years. Unless they have permission from parents or guardians. However, we can not check if a visitor is older than 16. If you are convinced that we have collected personal information about a minor without this permission, please contact us at hello@solarsportone.org and we will delete this information.

## For what purpose and on what basis we process personal data

Solar Sport One processes your personal data for the following purposes:

- Sending our newsletter
- E-mail contact if this is necessary to be able to carry out our services
- Informing about changes to our services and products

- Solar Sport One analyzes your behavior on the website in order to improve the website and possibly to adjust the range of products and services to your preferences.

INNOVATION OF TODAY, IS ENERGY FOR TOMORROW



# Automated decision-making

Solar Sport One does not make decisions based on automated processing on matters that can have (significant) consequences for people.

#### How long we store personal data

Solar Sport One does not store your personal data longer than is strictly necessary to achieve the goals for which your data is collected. We use the following retention periods for the following data:

We store the information you provide for receiving our newsletter up to 8 weeks after the newsletter is unsubscribed. If you want to delete your data immediately, please contact hello@solarsportone.org and we will delete your data within 24 hours.

When you sign up for an event organized by Solar Sport One, your data will only be used for registration for the event and communication about the event. We store the data up to 3 years after the date. If you want to be kept informed about events organized by Solar Sport One, you can subscribe to our newsletter.

## Sharing personal data with third parties

Solar Sport One will not sell your information to third parties and will only provide this information if this is necessary for the execution of our agreement with you or to comply with a legal obligation. With companies that process your data in our assignment, we conclude a processor agreement to ensure the same level of security and confidentiality of your data. Solar Sport One remains responsible for these processing operations. Third parties: Mailchimp, Google analytics, and Wordpress.

#### View, modify or delete data

You can send a request for access, correction, deletion, data transfer of your personal data or request for cancellation of your consent or objection to the processing of your personal data to hello@solarsportone.org.

Solar Sport One also wants to point out that you have the opportunity to file a complaint with the national supervisory authority, the Dutch Data Protection Authority. This can be done via the following link: https://autoriteitpersoonsgegevens.nl/nl/contact-met-de-autoriteit-persoonsgegevens/tip-ons



Solar Sport One Zwolsmanweg 16 8606 KC Sneek The Netherlands E: <u>hello@solarsportone.org</u> www.solarsportone.org

### How we protect personal data

Solar Sport One takes the protection of your data seriously and takes appropriate measures to prevent misuse, loss, unauthorized access, unwanted disclosure and unauthorized modification. If you feel that your data is not properly secured or there are indications of abuse, please contact our customer service or via hello@solarsportone.org.

#### Final remarks

We will have to adjust or extend our privacy policy from time to time and therefore advise you to read this page on a regular basis. If these changes are drastic in nature, we will communicate this to you in a clear way.



SolarSportOne



INNOVATION OF TODAY, IS ENERGY FOR TOMORROW